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Linda Clark

Director Information

Title Ms
Name Linda Clark
Postcode AB12 3HD

Date of birth June 1940
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ISANDCO TWO HUNDRED AND
NINETY NINE LIMITED

BLACK DOG INNS LIMITED

GLORIA HAIR LIMITED
PETRA HAIR LIMITED
B D | BOOKMAKERS LIMITED

HISPERIA LIMITED

B D | BOOKMAKERS LIMITED
FRANCESCA HAIR LIMITED
NEWTON HAIR LIMITED
HAROLD HAIR LIMITED
MARCIA HAIR LIMITED
DOUGLAS HAIR LIMITED
ISABELLA HAIR LIMITED
ORLANDO HAIR LIMITED
CARLIN HAIR LIMITED
ALISON HAIR LIMITED
LEONARDO HAIR LIMITED
KARLYN HAIR LIMITED
EDWINA HAIR LIMITED
BEAUTIFUL HAIR LIMITED
TAMARAS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
SC168203

SC111466

SC101638
SC101653
SC116904

SC120190
SC116904
SC101636
SC101650
SC101639
SC101646
SC101634
SC101640
SC101651
SC101633
SC101630
SC101644
SC101643
SC101635
SC101631
SC112922

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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905276645

905276645

5 Loirston Manor
Cove Bay
Aberdeen
Aberdeenshire
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position
30/04/1997 22/04/1999 Director

30/04/1997 Company
Secretary
03/09/1991 Director
03/09/1991 Director
31/12/1990 Company
Secretary
31/12/1990 27/07/1991 Director
31/12/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/09/1990 Director
14/04/1990 Company
Secretary
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TAMARAS LIMITED

CLARK ASSOCIATES LIMITED

CLARK ASSOCIATES LIMITED
BRIDGE CAFE LIMITED, THE

CARLIN HAIR LIMITED

EDWINA HAIR LIMITED

MEGABITES (ABERDEEN) LIMITED
FRANCESCA HAIR LIMITED

MEGABITES (ABERDEEN) LIMITED
DOUGLAS HAIR LIMITED

BEAUTIFUL HAIR LIMITED

GLORIA HAIR LIMITED

CARMENS LIMITED

QUIRES LIMITED

GILLIES LIMITED

TREWENS LIMITED
NOSMOS LIMITED

CHUBBYS LIMITED
TREWENS LIMITED

SKEGGS LIMITED
HENDYS LIMITED

GILLIES LIMITED
QUIRES LIMITED
CAMPIONS LIMITED
JOLSONS LIMITED

CHAPMENS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC112922
SC116903

SC116903

SC103590

SC101633

SC101635

SC112417

SC101636

SC112417
SC101634

SC101631

SC101638

SC112908

SC112934

SC112915

SC112923
SC112929

SC112984
SC112923

SC112918
SC112914

SC112915
SC112934
SC113261
SC112912

SC112930

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/04/1990
17/03/1990

17/03/1990

31/12/1989

14/09/1989

14/09/1989

14/09/1989

14/09/1989

14/09/1989
14/09/1989

14/09/1989

14/09/1989

14/04/1989

14/04/1989

14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989

905276645

14/09/1991

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
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BACALLS LIMITED
LANDERS LIMITED
COB LIMITED
TUBBYS LIMITED
LANZAS LIMITED
CROS LIMITED
BARTOKS LIMITED
TUBBYS LIMITED
CHUBBYS LIMITED
SMOKEYS LIMITED

CHAPMENS LIMITED

MARCHAN LIMITED
MARCHAN LIMITED

BACALLS LIMITED

BRONCOS LIMITED
SMOKEYS LIMITED
SHARKYS LIMITED
ROSINAS LIMITED

COB LIMITED

CARMENS LIMITED
JOLLIFFES LIMITED

HENDYS LIMITED
JOLLIFFES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC112910
SC112911
SC112931
SC112924
SC112927
SC112907
SC112916
SC112924
SC112984
SC112919
SC112930

SC112933
SC112933

SC112910
SC112917
SC112919
SC112921
SC112925
SC112931

SC112908
SC112913

SC112914
SC112913

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989

14/04/1989
14/04/1989

905276645

Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director



